Product data sheet

Specifications

PREFORMED FIXING RAIL

AM1EC200

Main

Accessory / separate part
category

Mounting accessories

Accessory / separate part type

Notched uprights

Enclosure accessory description

Notched mounting rail

Quantity per set Set of 2
Set of 4
Star-delta starter component Uprights

Mounting rails

Complementary
Assembly style For assembly
Depth 25 mm
Height 2000 mm
0mm
Horizontal fixing centres 1550 mm
Length 2000 mm
Material Steel coated with zinc chromate

Motor power kW

110 kW
160 kW
185 kW
375 kW
100 kW
220 kW
90 kW

200 kW
250 kW
280 kW
315 kW

Motor starter type

Star-delta starters

number of devices

Product compatibility

For enclosure of width 1600 mm
For enclosure of height 1600 mm

Product weight 2.4 kg
2.98 kg
Type of rail Notched

surface treatment

Zinc chromate

Thickness

2 mm

Vertical fixing centres
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Disclaimer: This documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user applications



Width 0 mm

1600 mm

40 mm
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 1.250 cm
Package 1 Width 5.000 cm
Package 1 Length 200.000 cm
Package 1 Weight 2.950 kg
Unit Type of Package 2 CAR
Number of Units in Package 2 2
Package 2 Height 2.500 cm
Package 2 Width 5.000 cm
Package 2 Length 200.000 cm
Package 2 Weight 5.900 kg
Unit Type of Package 3 P2M
Number of Units in Package 3 320
Package 3 Height 49.000 cm
Package 3 Width 200.000 cm
Package 3 Length 120.000 cm
Package 3 Weight 990.000 kg

Contractual warranty

Warranty

18 months
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'. Environmental Data

Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity
via our ongoing “Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.

Environmental Data explained >

How we assess product sustainability >

Use Better

< Materials and Substances

Packaging made with recycled cardboard No
Packaging without single use plastic No
EU RoHS Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal
—_— scope)
Use Again

U Repack and remanufacture

Take-back No
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