

# Product data sheet

Specifications

## PREFORMED FIXING RAIL

AM1EC200



### Main

Accessory / separate part category	Mounting accessories
Accessory / separate part type	Notched uprights
Enclosure accessory description	Notched mounting rail
Quantity per set	Set of 2 Set of 4
Star-delta starter component	Uprights Mounting rails

### Complementary

Assembly style	For assembly
Depth	25 mm
Height	2000 mm 0 mm
Horizontal fixing centres	1550 mm
Length	2000 mm
Material	Steel coated with zinc chromate
Motor power kW	110 kW 160 kW 185 kW 375 kW 100 kW 220 kW 90 kW 200 kW 250 kW 280 kW 315 kW
Motor starter type	Star-delta starters
number of devices	1 2
Product compatibility	For enclosure of width 1600 mm For enclosure of height 1600 mm
Product weight	2.4 kg 2.98 kg
Type of rail	Notched
surface treatment	Zinc chromate
Thickness	2 mm
Vertical fixing centres	1500 mm

---

Width	0 mm
	1600 mm
	40 mm

## Packing Units

---

Unit Type of Package 1	PCE
Number of Units in Package 1	1
Package 1 Height	1.250 cm
Package 1 Width	5.000 cm
Package 1 Length	200.000 cm
Package 1 Weight	2.950 kg
Unit Type of Package 2	CAR
Number of Units in Package 2	2
Package 2 Height	2.500 cm
Package 2 Width	5.000 cm
Package 2 Length	200.000 cm
Package 2 Weight	5.900 kg
Unit Type of Package 3	P2M
Number of Units in Package 3	320
Package 3 Height	49.000 cm
Package 3 Width	200.000 cm
Package 3 Length	120.000 cm
Package 3 Weight	990.000 kg

## Contractual warranty

---

Warranty	18 months
----------	-----------



## Environmental Data

Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity via our ongoing “Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.

[Environmental Data explained >](#)

[How we assess product sustainability >](#)

### Use Better

#### Materials and Substances

Packaging made with recycled cardboard	No
Packaging without single use plastic	No
<a href="#">EU RoHS Directive</a>	Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope)

### Use Again

#### Repack and remanufacture

Take-back	No
-----------	----